Form PTO-1595



I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ 103	2702233	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael A. VAUDREY William R. SAUNDERS	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University Internal Address: 210 Burruss Hall 0148,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	Blacksburg, VA 24061	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 118 North Main Street 0337	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other_Acknowledgement of University		
Ownership	City: Blacksburg State: VA Zip: 24061	
07/15/1996 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/534,730	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Roberts Abokhair & Mardula, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed	
Suite 1000, Reston, VA 20191	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 1000	8. Deposit account number: 18-1579	
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20191		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
B	02/47/2004	
Elliott D. Light, Esq., Reg. No.: 51,948 Name of Person Signing	03/17/2004 Signature Date	
LOTAL DUMBAL OF DADE INCIDING COVE	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

03/23/2004 ECOOPER 00000252 09534730

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTACHMENT B: ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF UNIVERSITY OWNERSHIP

As described in the attached Disclosure No. 96-049, we, the undersigned, as the INVENTORS of the INVENTION described as:

Open-Air Adaptable Active Noise Suppression System

do hereby acknowledge that VIRGINIA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE AND STATE UNIVERSITY (hereinafter referred to as the "UNIVERSITY"), is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, including any and all copyrights, patents, reissues and extensions thereof. The UNIVERSITY also is the owner of all rights, title and interest in the INVENTION even if such INVENTION is not patentable.

We agree that we will execute all necessary assignments as requested by the UNIVERSITY, its successors and assigns, to facilitate the filing of patent applications and/or copyright registrations. We will render any assistance which is requested to aid in the preparation of such applications.

We understand that the UNIVERSITY may assign its rights, title and interest in and to the INVENTION to VIRGINIA TECH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "VTIP").

Prior to the execution of this Acknowledgment, we have not granted the right or license to make, use, or sell said INVENTION to anyone except the UNIVERSITY, nor have we otherwise encumbered our rights, title, and interest in said INVENTION, we will not execute any instrument in conflict with this Acknowledgment.

All royalties, rents, payments, or any cash receipts from the sale, assignment, transfer, licensing or use of the INVENTION shall be the property of the UNIVERSITY and VTIP and distributed according to provisions of the Intellectual Properties Policy current at the time of signature. Any share of revenues to be paid to the INVENTORS shall be distributed as follows: (Percentages must total 100%. If all inventors will share equally, indicate so by listing "equal" as the percentage, DO NOT LEAVE BLANK).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereby affixed our signatures:

RECORDED: 03/17/2004

Date Inventor(s) Signature(s) Percentage

July 15, 1996 Michael a. Naudrey 50%

July 15, 1996 Will R Jand 50%

3/95